- Page 1 of 17 -
 IEC 61051-2-2 AT0004/ Issue 2
Specification available from:
Österreichischer Verband für Elektrotechnik (OVE)
A-1010 Wien, Eschenbachgasse 9
IEC 61051-2-2 AT0004
Issue 2 / 2023-03
QC 420102 AT0001

 IEC 61051-2-2 AT0004/ Issue 2
SECTION ONE – GENERAL DATA
1 General data
1.1 Recommended method (s) of mounting
If not specified otherwise, the SMD Varistors shall be reflow-soldered on FR4 test boards
(recommend reflow curve profile according to IEC60068-2-58, test Td2, Tpeak = 245°C),
standard soldering: Pb-free.
1.2 Dimensions, ratings and characteristics (see table 1)
1.2.1 Dimensions (All dimensions are in millimeters)
- Body length: l see below table
- Body width: w see below table
- Body thickness: h see below table
- Length of termination: AL AL = 1.5 ± 0.3mm
- Thickness of terminations: X Xmax = 0.3mm
Chip size Vrms, max (V) l (mm) w (mm) h (mm)
CU3225 11~175 8.0 ± 0.3 6.3 ± 0.3 3.2 ± 0.3
CU3225 210~300 8.0 ± 0.3 6.3 ± 0.3 4.5 ± 0.3
CU4032 11~175 10.2 ± 0.3 8.0 ± 0.3 3.2 ± 0.3
CU4032 210~460 10.2 ± 0.3 8.0 ± 0.3 4.5 ± 0.3
CU4032 480 10.2 ± 0.3 8.0 ± 0.3 6.5 max

Style (1) Maximum continuous
voltage
Voltage at
1 mA
Voltage at class current
(8/20µs)
Max. peak current
(8/20µs, 1 time)
Energy surge rating
 (2 ms, 1 time) Maximum capacitance
CU3225 r.m.s. (V) d.c. (V) (V)
Class
current(A)
Max. volt
(V) (A) (J) (pF)
CU3225K11 11 14 18 1,0 36 100 0,3 3000
CU3225K14 14 18 22 1,0 43 100 0,4 2500
CU3225K17 17 22 27 1,0 53 100 0,5 2000
CU3225K20 20 26 33 1,0 65 100 0,6 1800
CU3225K25 25 31 39 1,0 77 100 0,7 1000
CU3225K30 30 38 47 1,0 93 100 0,9 1500
CU3225K35 35 45 56 1,0 110 100 1,1 1250
CU3225K40 40 56 68 1,0 135 100 1,3 1200
CU3225K50 50 65 82 5,0 135 400 1,8 900
CU3225K60 60 85 100 5,0 165 400 2,2 600
CU3225K75 75 100 120 5,0 200 400 2,5 420
CU3225K95 95 125 150 5,0 250 400 3,4 350
CU3225K115 115 150 180 5,0 300 400 3,6 300
CU3225K130 130 170 205 5,0 340 400 4,2 240
CU3225K140 140 180 220 5,0 360 400 4,5 220
CU3225K150 150 200 240 5,0 395 400 4,9 200
CU3225K175 175 225 270 5,0 455 400 5,6 170
CU3225K210 210 270 330 5,0 550 400 7,0 155
CU3225K230 230 300 360 5,0 595 400 7,2 140
CU3225K250 250 320 390 5,0 650 400 8,2 120
CU3225K275 275 350 430 5,0 710 400 8,6 120
CU3225K300 300 385 470 5,0 775 400 9,6 110
(1) For explanation of style reference number, see clause 1.5.
- Page 8 of 17 -
IEC 61051-2-2 AT0004/Issue 1
Table 2 (2 of 2)
Style (1) Maximum continuous
voltage
Voltage at
1 mA
Voltage at class current
(8/20µs)
Max. peak current
(8/20µs, 1 time)
Energy surge rating
(2 ms, 1 time) Maximum capacitance
 CU4032 r.m.s. (V) d.c. (V) (V)
Class
current(A)
Max. volt
(V) (A) (J) (pF)
CU4032K11 11 14 18 2,5 36 250 0,8 7000
CU4032K14 14 18 22 2,5 43 250 0,9 5500
CU4032K17 17 22 27 2,5 53 250 1,1 4000
CU4032K20 20 26 33 2,5 65 250 1,3 3000
CU4032K25 25 31 39 2,5 77 250 1,6 2500
CU4032K30 30 38 47 2,5 93 250 2,0 3000
CU4032K35 35 45 56 2,5 110 250 2,5 2300
CU4032K40 40 56 68 2,5 135 250 3,0 1900
CU4032K50 50 65 82 10,0 135 1200 4,2 1800
CU4032K60 60 85 100 10,0 165 1200 4,8 1000
CU4032K75 75 100 120 10,0 200 1200 5,9 790
CU4032K95 95 125 150 10,0 250 1200 7,6 700
CU4032K115 115 150 180 10,0 300 1200 8,4 640
CU4032K130 130 170 205 10,0 340 1200 9,5 580
CU4032K140 140 180 220 10,0 360 1200 10,0 550
CU4032K150 150 200 240 10,0 395 1200 11,0 520
CU4032K175 175 225 270 10,0 455 1200 13,0 380
CU4032K210 210 270 330 10,0 550 1200 15,0 340
CU4032K230 230 300 360 10,0 595 1200 17,0 300
CU4032K250 250 320 390 10,0 650 1200 19,0 240
CU4032K275 275 350 430 10,0 710 1200 21,0 210
CU4032K300 300 385 470 10,0 775 1200 23,0 170
CU4032K320 320 420 510 25,0 845 1200 25,0 155
CU4032K350 350 460 560 10,0 910 1200 24,0 75
CU4032K385 385 505 620 10,0 1025 1200 28,0 150
CU4032K420 420 560 680 10,0 1120 1200 32,0 140
CU4032K440 440 585 715 10,0 1180 1200 34,0 130
CU4032K460 460 615 750 10,0 1240 1000 36,0 120
CU4032K480 480 640 780 10,0 1300 1000 40,0 160
(1) For explanation of style reference number, see clause 1.5.
- Page 9 of 17 -
IEC 61051-2-2 AT0004/Issue 1
1.4 Marking